Technical Data ELX1245 Effective October 2022
Product features
• AEC-Q200
• Shielded construction
• Dual inductors in a single package
• 12.2 mm x 9.8 mm footprint surface mount
package in a 11.6 mm height
• Low loss, low DCR

ACDL1V
Automotive class D audio inductor alloy powder
Product specifications
Part number5
OCL3
(μH) ± 20% Irms
3 (A) Isat
4 (A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +25 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +25 °C
SRF (MHz)
reference
ACDL1V1004-5R6-R 5.6 6.0 9.0 20 24 15
ACDL1V1004-7R5-R 7.5 5.3 8.0 25 30 14
ACDL1V1004-100-R 10 4.4 6.4 30.5 36.6 12
ACDL1V1004-150-R 15 4.1 5.0 43.5 52.2 10
ACDL1V1004-220-R 22 3.5 4.5 62 74.4 8.0
ACDL1V1004-330-R 33 2.8 4.0 100 120 7.0
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. All test data referenced to +25°C ambient.
3. Irms (per winding): DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary
for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components